· S/2/5		05-05-2005
RM PTO-1594	RE	
ev. 03/01) 1B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002)		102995928 Patents and Trademarks: Free-
To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Fiess.
Name of conveying party(ies): icon Valley Bank		2. Nan Name

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	(21/2002)				Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05	5/31/2002)	1029959 of Patents and Trademarks:			
To the Hono	rable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Z8achec	d original docume	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying p Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive-HA Santa Clara, CA 95054	arty(ies): \155		2. Name and address Name : Logic Acquisit Internal Address:	of receiving pa	rrty(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: <b>L</b>	🗀 Lii	ssociation mited Partnership ther	Street Address: Po Bo	)x 765	
Additional name(s) of co	onveying party(ies)	attached?  ☐Yes  ☒ No	City: White River Jct	State: VT.	7ID: 05004
3. Nature of conveyance	):		Only: William Naver Sci	State, VI.	ZIP: 05001
☐ Assignment	□Merger		Individual(s) citize Association	·	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of	Name	☐ General Partnersh ☐ Limited Partnershi ☑ Corporation-State	ip	
☑ Other Release			Other If assignee is not domicil designation is attached:	ed in the United S	States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: April 19	, 2005		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attache	d? ☐ Yee ⊠ No
4. Application number(s)	or registration nur	nber(s):			PR/FINANC
A. Trademark Application	on No.(s)		B. Trademark No.(s) 1902130	1319126	2 P
			1715106	1319125	- É N
			1435091	1320420	<u> </u>
			1435090 1432574		6
			1360341		
		Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of concerning document sh	party to whom corrould be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of app	plications and re	egistrations involved: 9
Name: Silicon Valley B	ank				
Internal Address: Loan D	ocumentation HA1	55	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41):	\$360.00 \$7.240.
Street Address: 3003 Ta	asman Dr.	,	☐ Authorized to be c	harged to depo	sit account
City: Santa Clara	State: Ca	ZIP: 95054	8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
	7 1902130	DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying	ng by deposit account)
FC:8521 FC:8522	40.00 BP 200.00 DP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signatu	ire.				
To the best of my knowledg	e and belief, the foreg	going information is true and	correct and any attached c	opy is a true cop	y of the original document.
Ailesene Samatua		/ Xlo			April 19, 2005
Name of Person Signing		Signati	ure		Date
	Total nur	nber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and	document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Logic Acquisition Corp. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Abstract of Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated, October 21st, 1996 executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on November 6th, 1996 Reel 1523 Frame 0288.

Dated: April 19, 2005

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: <u>Maribel Higareda</u>

Title: Operations Supervisor

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 05/02/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0422